505795036 11/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5841865 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG BROCHARD	11/15/2019
LAURENT CAZEAUX	11/15/2019
CLAIRE MAFFRE	11/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS S.A.S.
Street Address:	316 ROUTE DE BAYONNE
Internal Address:	CEDEX 09
City:	TOULOUSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16682271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6357

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIROP 3.0F-129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=13206 executed US combined decl assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051127 FRAME: 0806

505795036

source=13206 executed US combined decl assignments#page2.tif source=13206 executed US combined decl assignments#page3.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney Docket No.	AIROP 3.0F-129	Airbus Reference No.	13206
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Method For Manufacturing An Acoustic Of Material	Element Of A Sound A	bsorption Structure From At Least One Sheet
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Wolfgang Brochard		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incorporated or oth 316 route de Bayonne; Cedex 09; 31060 Tou	nerwise formed in Toulouse louse; FRANCE	, France, and having a place of business at
	<u>DECLARA</u>	TION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare	that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached Applic	ation		
x United States Applied filed on Novem	ration Number or PCT International Applica	tion Number <u>16/</u>	682,271
	iswas made or authorized to be made by m	e;	
that I believe I am the original invent	or or an original joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the above-ide	ntified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any w more than five (5) years, or both.	illful faise statement made in this declaratio	n is punishable under 18 (J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	<u>ASSIGNM</u>	ENT	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition further	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee therein, my entire right, title and interest in the state of t	is desirous of acquiring, ne above-identified Applic	or has acquired and is desirous of action.
Assignee my entire right, title and into inventions, discoveries and other subjustitute, reissue, re-examination cerpriority to or benefit of the Application assign, to Assignee the right to claim Application to a third party. I hereby Assignee all patents resulting from the remuneration, to execute and deliver or required to evidence or protect Assignee in provision herein is unenforceable, the	such priority or benefit. I have not previous authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark One e Application and to record Assignee's expense a lee's, rights in the Application. Assignee may again it is signature to this document as we requirements of the provision shall remain it possible, with a provision most closely ref	States of America and all continuation, continuation ficate following. Post Grarent issuing from any of the ly conveyed, nor am I aw fice, and any other governship thereof. At Assigned to provide other cooper assign or transfer all or perfect the last any other indica or to the full extent permissiful ecting the purpose of the	other countries, including any and all 1-in-part. conversion, non-provisional, at Review, all other applications claiming e foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do are of an obligation to convey, my rights in the amental agency in the world, to issue to re's reasonable request I agree, without further ration, such as testimony, as may be reasonably art of its rights set forth herein in its sole its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any ole by law and the offending portions thereof offending provision.
(Date)		Signal Signal	
	WARNIS	$\hat{\mathbf{G}}$	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] per including claims and is aware of the duty	rson may not execute an eath or declaration un y to disclose to the Office all information know	less the person has reviewed in to be material to patentab	d and understands the contents of the application, ility as defined in 1.56."

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Ass. No. 1	***************************************	***************************************	
Attorney Docket No.	A1ROF 3.0F-129	Airbus Reference No	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Method For Manufacturing Of Material	An Acoustic Element Of A Sound /	absorption Structure From At Least One Sheet
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Claire Maffre		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incor 316 route de Bayenne; Cedex ()	porated or otherwise formed in Toulous 2: 31060 Toulouse; FRANCE	e, France, and having a piace of business at
		<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As named inventor, I hereby declare	that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
OR The attached Applic			
x United States Applic filed on Novem	ation Number or PCT Internation	onal Application Number 16	(682,271
that the above-identified Application	is/was made or authorized to be	made by me;	
that I believe 1 am the original invento	or or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the above-ide	entified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any wmore than five (5) years, or both.	illful fulse statement made in th	is declaration is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of nor
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS I memorializing its acquisition further between the company of the co	DECLARATION, WHEREAS recein, my entire right, title and	he Assignee is desirous of acquiring, interest in the above-identified Appli-	or has acquired and is desirous of nation.
inventions, discoveries and other subjustitute, release, re-examination corpriority to or benefit of the Application assign, to Assignee the right to claim: Application to a third party. I hereby Assignee all patents resulting from the remaneration, to execute and deliver a required to evidence or protect Assign discretion. I agree that the Assignee at provision herein is unenforceable, the shall be deemed replaced, to the exim	prest in and to the Application is cot matter described therein, an itificate following Inter Partex R is pursuant to any law or treaty, such priority or benefit. I have suthorize the U.S. Patent and T is Application and to record Assistant incuments prepared at Assignee se's rights in the Application. A ay affix its signature to this dox requirements of the provision so t possible, with a provision mos-	In the United States of America and all y divisional, continuation continuation retaining. Post Gra and any patent issuing from any of the not previously conveyed, nor am I aw rademark Office, and any other gover gnee's ownership thereof. At Assign's expense and to provide other coopers signed may assign or transfer all or pument as well as any other indicia of tall remain to the full extent permissis to closely reflecting the purpose of the	
<u> </u>		a a company of the co	
(Date)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	(signature)
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (s), "[s] per including claims and is sware of the duty	son may not execute an eath or d to disclose to the Office all infor	WARNING Scheneron has majeue	d and anderstands the process of the collection

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SR/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O				***************************************
Attorney Docket No.	AIROP 3.0F-129	Airbus Referei	nce No.	13206
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Method For Manufactur Of Material	ring An Acoustic Element Of A S	ound Absor	ption Structure From At Least One Shee
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Laurent Cazeaux			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., 316 route de Bayonne, Cec	incorporated or otherwise formed in 3 dex 09; 31060 Toulouse; FRANCE	Coulouse, Fran	ice, and having a place of business at
		DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare	: that:			
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached Applie				
x United States Appli filed on Nover	cation Number or PCT Internation Number 13, 2019	rnational Application Number	16/682,	271
that the above-identified Application	i is/was made or authorized	to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inven	tor or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed invention in the ab	ove-identifie	d Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any value than five (5) years, or both.	villful false statement made	in this declaration is punishable un	der 18 U.S.C	. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition further	DECLARATION, WHERE herein, my entire right, title	EAS the Assignee is desirous of acq and interest in the above-identified	uiring, or has I Application	acquired and is desirous of
Application to a third party. I hereby Assignee all patents resulting from the remuneration, to execute and deliver required to evidence or protect Assignee reprovision herein is unenforceable, the shall be deemed replaced, to the external applications of the external applications are provision herein is unenforceable, the shall be deemed replaced, to the external applications are the shall be deemed replaced.	terest in and to the Applicat ject matter described therein trificate following Inter Par on pursuant to any law or tries such priority or benefit. If a authorize the U.S. Patent a ne Application and to record documents prepared at Assince's rights in the Application and affix its signature to this requirements of the provision to possible, with a provision	ton in the United States of America n, any divisional, continuation, cont tes Review, certificate following P- eaty, and any patent issuing from ar have not previously conveyed, nor a and Trademark Office, and any other i Assignee's ownership thereof. At ignee's expense and to provide other on. Assignee may assign or transfer s document as well as any other ind ion shall remain to the full extent or	and all other inuation-in-post Grant Re- sy of the fore in I aware of r government Assignee's re r cooperation all or part of its accommissible by the systems of the syste	countries, including any and all part, conversion, non-provisional, view, all other applications claiming going. I agree to assign, and hereby do an obligation to convey, my rights in the tal agency in the world, to issue to assonable request I agree, without further, such as testimony, as may be reasonably its rights set forth herein in its sole ceptance of the provisions hereof. If any
(Date)	183		Million Marie	***************************************
(Emily)		(18)	gnature)	
		WARNING		
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] per including claims and is aware of the dut	rson may not execute an oath ry to disclose to the Office all	or declaration unless the nercon has	eviewed and	understands the contents of the application, s defined in 1.56."
				a manage (ii) (ip)

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.